
1708 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO . 199lll9 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 18th June 1991 

No. 78 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this 
notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473 , Wellington, Fax 
(04) 734-638 indicated by the reference number, before 18th June 1991. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour , overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a 
copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above . 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will be considered invalid. 

Tariff 
Item 

1603.00.01 

Description of Goods 

Chicken extrudate 

3917.32.08 Polyethylene irrigation hose 90mm OD to 140mm OD 

3923.90.05 CURRENT APPROVALS 
Chilly bins with a capacity not exceeding 20 litres 
Chilly bins with a capacity of 65 litres and above 

3923. 90. 05 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Chilly bins 

3926.20.11 Plastic disposable gloves 

3926.90.69 Dual purpose flexi hoops 

5515.13.29 

7318 . 14 .00) 
7318.15.09) 

7321.83.00 

Woven fabric 65% polyesterl35% wool dyed gaberdine 
150cm width 

Thread cutting screws type 17, type 23, type 25 
12 gauge and above 

Solid fuel stove with self contained boiler 

7326 .90.09 Fish baiting system and storage racks 

8422.30.09 Maize seed two stage bag filling machine complete with 
vibrator, dribble feed and digital weighing mechanism 
for up to 35kg 

8423.89.00 Electronic on board scales being a weighing system mounted 
on trucks for weighing loads 

8424.30.00 Etching machines 

8424.89.19 High pressure water blasters operating at less than 
JOOOpsi, maximum operating pressure (68.97 bar) 

8426.19.00 One only 40 tonne contai ner crane capable of loading and 
unloading post panamax generation vessels 

8428.90.00 Forestry knuckle boom log loader, self contained, with a 
lifting ca pacity over 4.5T at an outreach of 3m 

8428.90.00 Tailgate lifts and parts thereof having a capacity of 
I 500kgs and over 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

The Boots Co NZ Ltd 
Cl· Banner Tariff & Trade Consul tan ts 
PO Box 1744 
WELLINGTON 
AC Harrison & Co Ltd 
Cl• Beacon Customs Brokers 
PO Box 1295 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 
99 

Sky Customs Agency 99 
Cl · D R Wi 11 iams Tariff Consultant 
PO Box 6667 
Te Aro 
WELLINGTON 
Matamata Veterinary Services Ltd 
PO Box 1316 
HAMILTON 
Coats Patons (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 51-645 
Pakuranga 
AUCKLAND 
Professional Uniforms (NZ) Ltd 
Private Bag 
Newton 
AUCKLAND 
Engineering Distributors Ltd 
Cl· PO Box 1403 
AUCKLAND 
F L Bone & Son Ltd 
Cl · Hammond International Ltd 
PO Box 1011 
NAPIER 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Seafish Systems Ltd 99 
Cl· Burlington Ocean Express (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 1296 
AUCKLAND 
Genetics Technologies Ltd 
Cl · Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Loadri te Weighing Systems Ltd 
Cl• K A Hobbs Customs Agents Ltd 
PO Box 27-312 
Mt Roskill 
AUCKLAND 

99 

99 

Kendall Computer Systems Ltd 99 
Cl • MSAS Cargo Interns ti ona I 
PO Box 53-104 
AUCKLAND 
Karcher Pty Ltd 99 
Cl · PO Box 73-097 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
Lyttel ton Port Company Limited 99 
Cl · Trade Consultants (WN) Limited 
PO Box 1184 
WELLINGTON 
Morbark (NZ) Ltd 
Cl• Trade Consul tan ts Limited 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Transport Special ties Ltd 
PO Box 77 · 064 

99 

99 

Appn . 
Ref. 
No . 

985587E 

9855650 

982585B 
980478B 

9856630 

985576K 

985568J 

985608A 

983219L 

985564F 

985573E 

985570L 

985572G 

985569G 

985575A 

985574C 

985571J 

985578F 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

VA 
VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 


