Part

Appn.

\*Category

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1991/19 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 18th June 1991

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this 1 notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax (04) 734-638 indicated by the reference number, before 18th June 1991. All submissions must include:
  - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
  - the Tariff item; and
  - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
  - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
  - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
    All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession must include:
- 3
  - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
  - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will be considered invalid.

			Part	Appn.	*Category
Tariff		Name and Address	II	Ref.	of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
1603.00.01	Chicken extrudate	The Boots Co NZ Ltd C/- Banner Tariff & Trade Consultant PO Box 1744 WELLINGTON	99 s	985587E	A
3917.32.08	Polyethylene irrigation hose 90mm OD to 140mm OD .	A C Harrison & Co Ltd C/- Beacon Customs Brokers PO Box 1295 CHRISTCHURCH	99	985565D	A
3923.90.05	CURRENT APPROVALS Chilly bins with a capacity not exceeding 20 litres		99	982585B	VA
3923.90.05	Chilly bins with a capacity not exceeding 20 litres Chilly bins with a capacity of 65 litres and above REOUESTED APPROVAL		99	980478B	VA VA
	Chilly bins	Sky Customs Agency C/- D R Williams Tariff Consultant PO Box 6667 Te Aro WELLINGTON	99	985663D	VA
3926.20.11	Plastic disposable gloves	Matamata Veterinary Services Ltd PO Box 1316 HAMILTON	99	985576K	A
3926.90.69	Dual purpose flexi hoops	Coats Patons (NZ) Ltd PO Box 51-645 Pakuranga AUCKLAND	99	985568J	A
5515.13.29	Woven fabric $65\%$ polyester/ $35\%$ wool dyed gaberdine $150\text{cm}$ width	Professional Uniforms (NZ) Ltd Private Bag Newton AUCKLAND	99	985608A	A
7318.14.00) 7318.15.09)	Thread cutting screws type 17, type 23, type 25 12 gauge and above	Engineering Distributors Ltd C/- PO Box 1403 AUCKLAND	99	983219L	Α
7321.83.00	Solid fuel stove with self contained boiler	F L Bone & Son Ltd C/- Hammond International Ltd PO Box 1011 NAPIER	99	985564F	A
7326.90.09	Fish baiting system and storage racks	Seafish Systems Ltd C/- Burlington Ocean Express (NZ) Lt PO Box 1296 AUCKLAND	99 d	985573E	A
8422.30.09	Maize seed two stage bag filling machine complete with vibrator, dribble feed and digital weighing mechanism for up to 35kg	Genetics Technologies Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	99	985570L	A
8423.89.00	Electronic on board scales being a weighing system mounted on trucks for weighing loads	Loadrite Weighing Systems Ltd C/- K A Hobbs Customs Agents Ltd PO Box 27-312 Mt Roskill AUCKLAND	99	985572G	A
8424.30.00	Etching machines	Kendall Computer Systems Ltd C/- MSAS Cargo International PO Box 53-104 AUCKLAND	99	985569G	A
8424.89.19	High pressure water blasters operating at less than 1000psi, maximum operating pressure (68.97 bar)	Karcher Pty Ltd C/- PO Box 73-097 AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	99	985575A	Α
8426.19.00	One only 40 tonne container crane capable of loading and unloading post panamax generation vessels	Lyttelton Port Company Limited C/- Trade Consultants (WN) Limited PO Box 1184 WELLINGTON	99	985574C	A
8428.90.00	Forestry knuckle boom log loader, self contained, with a lifting capacity over 4.5T at an outreach of 3m	Morbark (NZ) Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Limited PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	99	985571J	A
8428.90.00	Tailgate lifts and parts thereof having a capacity of $1500\mbox{kgs}$ and over	Transport Specialties Ltd PO Box 77-064	99	985578F	A